Oscar B. Alexander

Occupant Name: Oscar B. Alexander

Location: Section S, Lot 45

Name on Headstone:

Date of Birth:	11/4/1889
Date of Death:	3/11/1946
Date of Burial:	3/13/1946
Veteran:	No
Lot Owner:	Oscar Alexander
Multiple Occupants: No	

Comment:



Oscar B. Alexander Dies at Brownstown

Oscar B. Alexander, age fiftysix, died Monday night at his home in Brownstown. Death reportedly followed, a heart attack, although he had been in poor health for about a year.

Mr. Alexander was born November 4, 1889, in Brownstown township, the son of Edward and Rose Lee Cochram Alexander, who preceded him in death, and was married at Brownstown August 12, 1911, to Miss Elsie Bradley, who survives.

Besides the widow, survivors include two daughters, Mrs. Kenneth Parsons, of Los Angeles, and Mrs. Woodford Smith, of Indianapolis, and four brothers, Everett Alexander, of Arcola, III., Frank Alexander and George Alexander, both of Indianapolis, and Walter Alexander, of Philadelphia. One son, Orville Alexander, died in 1939. Four grandchildren also survive.

Mr. Alexander was a railroad employe and a member of the Brotherhood of Maintenance of Way Employes. He had lived in Brownstown all his life.

Funeral services will be conducted Friday afternoon at 2 o'clock from the Zabel Funeral Home at Brownstown with the Rev. Raymond Gaiter, pastor of the Rock of Light Church, Brownstown, in charge, Burial in Fairview Cemetery, at Brownstown.

Friends may call at the Zable Funeral home at any time after 6 o'clock tonight.